

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4391-4392 OF 2000

M/S. MOTOR INDUSTRIES CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, AURANGABAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing addl. documents and office report)

Date: 01/12/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Sadeep Kharel, Adv. for

M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sood, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Chdananda D.L., Adv.

Mr. K.K. Senthilvelan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not for today.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master