

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 4391-4392 OF 2000

M/s. Motor Industries Co. Ltd.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Commissioner of Central Excise,
Aurangabad

Respondent (s)

(With appl(s) for c/delay in filing addl. documents and with office report)

Date: 12/01/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Sadeep Kharel, Adv.
Ms. S. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ragvesh Singh, Adv. for
M/s. Gagarat & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Resuming his arguments at 10.35 a.m., Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.
Adv., concluded at 12.20 p.m. whereafter Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG,
addressed the Court for a while when the Court reserved its verdict.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master