

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.4391-4392/2000

M/s Motor Industries Co. Ltd.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Commnr. Of Central Excise, Aurangabad

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2006 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

M/s Gagrat & Co. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Bench

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia pronounced the judgment of the

comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia.

, with no order as The Civil Appeals filed by the assessee stand allowed to

costs in terms of the signed judgment.

y Aggarwal)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Vija

Court Master

C

ourt Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)